#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		С	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		th R	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee and to correct the status of the Assignee to a limited liability company from a corporation previously recorded on Reel 029887 Frame 0045. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer of the full and exclusive right, title and interest of the said invention.		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Nam	ne	Execution Date	
Delbert C Scranton Jr.				03/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Scutter Enterpr	Scutter Enterprises, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	1734 Clarkson	1734 Clarkson Road #208			
City:	Chesterfield				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63017				
Application Number: 1184					
Application Number: 11844					
Application Number		11844196			
CORRESPONDENC		11844196			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA 8167531	536			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 8167531 be sent via US Main	536 I when the	fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 81675315 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> i 816-572-	536 <i>I when the</i> 4884	fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 81675318 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> i 816-572- uspt@pol	536 <i>I when the</i> 4884 Isinelli.com	n fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 81675318 be sent via US Main 816-572- uspt@pol e: Kimberly	536 <i>I when the</i> 4884	n fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 81675315 be sent via US Mai 816-572- uspt@pol e: Kimberly 700 W. 4 Suite 100	536 <i>I when the</i> 4884 Isinelli.com A. Honeyc 7th Street 00	e <i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n cutt		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 81675315 be sent via US Mai 816-572- uspt@pol e: Kimberly 700 W. 4 Suite 100	536 <i>I when the</i> 4884 Isinelli.com A. Honeyc 7th Street 00	n fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 8167531 be sent via US Main 816-572 uspt@pol e: Kimberly 700 W. 4 Suite 100 Kansas C	536 <i>I when the</i> 4884 Isinelli.com A. Honeyc 7th Street 00 City, MISSC	e <i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n cutt		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 81675315 be sent via US Mai 816-572 uspt@pol e: Kimberly 700 W. 4 Suite 100 Kansas C	536 <i>I when the</i> 4884 Isinelli.com A. Honeyc 7th Street 00 Dity, MISSC	e <i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n cutt OURI 64504		

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** Delbert C. Scranton, Jr. 02/22/2013 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: Scutter Enterprises Street Address: 1734 Clarkson Road #208 Chesterfield City: State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 63017 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Number **Property Type Application Number:** 11844196 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 8167531536 Phone: 816-572-4884 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Honeycutt Address Line 1: 700 W. 47th Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		026509-112875			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly A. Honeycutt			
Signature:		/Kimberly A. Honeycutt/			
Date:		02/27/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=196_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=196_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID:	PAT2286372				
Receipt Date:	02/27/2013				
Fee Amount:	\$40				

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Delbert C. Scranton, Jr., have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# METHOD FOR PRODUCING METAL OXIDE COMPOSITIONS AND COATED SUBSTRATES

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/844,196, filed August 23, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Scutter Enterprises, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1734 Clarkson Road #208, Chesterfield, MO 63017, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

WHEREAS, by this Assignment, I, Delbert Scranton, Jr., desire to satisfy my obligation and duty to assign and transfer all right, title, and interest in any inventions conceived or developed during the course of research, development, or related activities conducted while an employee and member of Scutter Enterprises, L.L.C.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I, **Delbert C. Scranton, Jr.**, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 11/844,196, filed August 23, 2007;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

Mur 12013

2348327.1

#### PATENT REEL: 030034 FRAME: 0342

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign 1, With to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **Scutter Enterprises**, <u>L.L.C.</u> for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this <u>4</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>March</u>, 2013

DELBERT C. SCRANTON, JR.

2348327.1

**RECORDED: 03/18/2013**